FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) [Rev. 6-93)	12-12-20	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrighl 1994-97 LegalStar 208/REV02			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	1015471		▼▼
		Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles S. ROSCOE		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Spicer Technologies, Inc.	
	11.00		
	11-28-6 U	Internal Address:	or and a
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		a
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
Assignment ■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2424 V	V. State Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Other		City: Fort Wayne	State: IN ZIF: 46808
Execution Date: November 28, 2	2000	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration numbers(s): OG	122521	
If this document is being filed t	2 (*		oplication is: November 28, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to		<u></u>	tions and patents involved:
concerning document should b	e mailed:		T
Name: Matthew W. Stavish		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 6550 Rock Sp	ring Drive, Suite 240		
		8. Deposit account number:	
		50-0548	
City: Bethesda	State: MD Z P: 20817		
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. 	nd belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Matthew W. Stavish	1 hill	lu Stavest	November 28, 2000
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature	Date
Total m	imber of pages including cover ch	and attacks ! ! !	, I

REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0602

Docket No.: 8200.282

Assignment of United States Pa (Single assignor; single assign	1	Docket No. 8200.282	
U.S. Patent No. Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
Title of Invention: DUAL BALL RAMP ACTUATOR			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Charles S. Roscoe	5120 Coventry Lane Fort Wayne, IN 46804-7150		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Spicer Technologies, Inc.	2424 W. State Blv Fort Wayne, IN 46		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole ow Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of), and other good and valuable consideration presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely a not been made. Executed this 28 day of NOVEMBER,	acquiring the entire right, title and, the receipt whereof is hereby a entire right, title and interest in a f, and for its legal representatives to the same would have been held.	d interest in the same; dollars (\$ cknowledged, Assignor, by these and to said Patent; the same to be and assigns, to the full end of the	
Executed this 20 day of 1404 CM (Sept.), at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free a execute the same this day of	Charles Signar for of all corporation, partnership or asse	unortzea tighialory ij Assignor is a	
	(A)a	lacy Public)	
Copyright 1997 LogalStar		AS01AREV31	

219 481 3051TENT PAGE. 044
REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0603

Docket No.: 8200.282 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9 i) PATENTS ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles S. ROSCOE Name: Spicer Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2424 W. State Blvd. ☐ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Fort Wayne _____ State: IN ___ ZIP: 46808 Other _ Execution Date: November 28, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 28, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew W. Stavish 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240 8. Deposit account number: 50-0548 City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

Name of Person Signing

of the original document.

Matthew W. Stavish

REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0604

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

November 28, 2000

Date